
Frequencies - CD3 - Sep-Oct 2012

Cumulative 
PercentValid PercentPercentFrequency

Democrat Barack Obama

Republican Mitt Romney

Lean Obama

Lean Romney

SOMEONE ELSE

NOT SURE/DON'T 
KNOW

REFUSE

Total

Valid

100.0100.0608

100.01.91.911

98.15.05.030

93.23.93.923

89.32.32.314

87.02.62.616

84.438.538.5234

45.945.945.9279

If the election for president were held today, would you vote for:

Cumulative 
PercentValid PercentPercentFrequency

Republican Jon Runyan

Democrat Shelley Adler

Lean Runyan

Lean Adler

SOMEONE ELSE

NOT SURE/DON'T 
KNOW

REFUSED

Total

Valid

100.0100.0608

100.01.21.27

98.88.28.250

90.62.72.716

87.92.02.012

85.92.62.616

83.336.636.6223

46.746.746.7284

Valid PercentPercentFrequency

Favorable

Unfavorable

NOT FAMILIAR

KNOW

REFUSE

Total

Valid

100.0100.0608

100.0.7.74

99.311.211.268

88.29.69.658

78.626.226.2160

52.452.452.4318

Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Jon Runyan:
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Cumulative 
PercentValid PercentPercentFrequency

Very favorable







Cumulative 
PercentValid PercentPercentFrequency

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

NOT SURE/DON'T 
KNOW

REFUSE

Total

System

Total

Valid

Missing

100.0608

57.0346

100.043.0262

100.0.3.11

99.71.5.74

98.212.95.634

85.322.39.658

62.944.119.0115

18.918.98.149



Cumulative 
PercentValid PercentPercentFrequency

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

KNOW

REFUSE


